

In The Court of the District Judge Birbhum, Suri

Title Appeal - 11 of 2025

CNR : WBBB-01-000518-2025

Present : Smt. Arti Sharma Roy,(JO Code: WB00149)
District Judge, Birbhum

06

02-02-2026

Today is fixed for hearing of appeal.

Ld. G.P, Birbhum files hazira on behalf of Pro-respondent- 4.

No step is taken on behalf of appellant.

However, none appears on behalf of appellants on repeated call.

Hence, the appellant is directed to file show cause as to why the instant
Appeal shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix **09.03.2026** for showing cause by the Appellants.

Dictated and corrected

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149

Sd/- Arti Sharma Roy
District Judge, Birbhum
JO Code: WB00149